
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032052-2023 

Tender

23005 Cambridgeshire County Council Supported
Accommodation for Young People

Cambridgeshire County Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-032052

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04104a  

Published 30 October 2023, 5:05pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

12 February 2024, 12:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cambridgeshire County Council

New Shire Hall, Alconbury Weald

Huntingdon

PE28 4YE

Contact

Mr David Isaacs

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032052-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032052-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002108-2024


Page 2 to 10

Email

David.Isaacs@cambridgeshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1223703518

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH11 - Peterborough

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.cambridgeshire.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.cambridgeshire.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=1efe8e1a-6937-ee11-8124-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=1efe8e1a-6937-ee11-8124-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

mailto:David.Isaacs@cambridgeshire.gov.uk
https://www.cambridgeshire.gov.uk/
https://www.cambridgeshire.gov.uk/
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=1efe8e1a-6937-ee11-8124-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=1efe8e1a-6937-ee11-8124-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=1efe8e1a-6937-ee11-8124-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=1efe8e1a-6937-ee11-8124-005056b64545


Page 3 to 10

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services



Page 4 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

23005 Cambridgeshire County Council Supported Accommodation for Young People

Reference number

DN681518

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Supported accommodation is a key service that plays a pivotal role in the care system for
young people. It provides accommodation and support services to young people in Care
aged sixteen and seventeen years old. The service is required to provide support according to
the needs of the young people which is flexible and mutually agreed, working in partnership
with other agencies. This will enable young people to become more independent whilst living
in the service, through developing the knowledge, skills, attitudes and behaviours required
to sustain independent living and make a smooth and successful transition to adulthood. The
service is required to build resilience and strength in young people’s skills to live in the
community whilst ensuring young people are fully involved in the planning and delivery of
their care plans moving forward.

The Department for Education and Ofsted are implementing the new regulations of this
sector. The introduction of these regulations will commence in October 2023, with
inspections commencing April 2024.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description



Page 5 to 10

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 1 - Supported accommodation and support for eligible and relevant young people and
young people in care, aged 16-18. 1 to 4 bedded properties, with specific needs led support
determined per referral.

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £7,100,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

36

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description



Page 6 to 10

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 2 - Supported accommodation and support for eligible and relevant young people and
young people in care, aged 16-18. 5+ bedded properties with generic needs led support
model per property

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £5,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

36

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description



Page 7 to 10

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 3 - Supported accommodation and support for separated migrant children . 1 to 4 bedded
properties, with specific needs led support determined per referral.

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £7,200,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

36

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 8 to 10

Lot 4

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 4 - Supported accommodation and support separated migrant children . 5+ bedded
properties with generic needs led support model per property.

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £2,600,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

36

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 9 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

30 November 2023

Local time

12:00pm

Changed to:

Date

12 February 2024

Local time

12:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002108-2024


Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Cambridgeshire County Council

Alconbury Weald

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-19T22:09:01+0100
	TCPDF




